
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2346
 
 mx: 1700
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4976
 
 mx: 5391
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 92.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3341
 
 mx: 4304
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 95.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 89/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:25 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

88.0 88.2 88.4 88.6 88.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2346
 
 mx: 1700
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 38.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4976
 
 mx: 5391
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 105.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3341
 
 mx: 4304
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 102.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 59/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:26 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

58.0 58.2 58.4 58.6 58.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -486
 
 mx: 581
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2230
 
 mx: 1553
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 93.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1326
 
 mx: 933
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 96.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 56/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:27 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

55.0 55.2 55.4 55.6 55.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -525
 
 mx: 301
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 34.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -864
 
 mx: 1030
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 92.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -982
 
 mx: 1562
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 96.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 138/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

137.0 137.2 137.4 137.6 137.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -184
 
 mx: 137
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -253
 
 mx: 213
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 92.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -846
 
 mx: 765
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 96.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 104/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:29 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

103.0 103.2 103.4 103.6 103.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -246
 
 mx: 147
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 34.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -789
 
 mx: 841
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 92.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -225
 
 mx: 181
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 95.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 4/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:30 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -141
 
 mx: 85
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 33.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -722
 
 mx: 532
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 92.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -257
 
 mx: 291
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 95.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 42/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:31 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

41.0 41.2 41.4 41.6 41.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -123
 
 mx: 143
 
 µ: -12.7
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -324
 
 mx: 205
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 92.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -701
 
 mx: 687
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 95.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 118/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:32 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

117.0 117.2 117.4 117.6 117.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -155
 
 mx: 143
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 34.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -413
 
 mx: 406
 
 µ: -18.1
 
 σ: 92.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -664
 
 mx: 594
 
 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 96.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 9/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:33 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

8.0 8.2 8.4 8.6 8.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -179
 
 mx: 98
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 34.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -280
 
 mx: 214
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 92.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -545
 
 mx: 656
 
 µ: -20.4
 
 σ: 95.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49780 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000.  Part 48/144
 

 Processed Thu Jan 22 20:19:34 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150117_125748__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

47.0 47.2 47.4 47.6 47.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-17T12:57:49.649.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -117
 
 mx: 93
 
 µ: -12.6
 
 σ: 34.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -241
 
 mx: 208
 
 µ: -18.2
 
 σ: 92.1

 
 Channel 2
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 µ: -20.5
 
 σ: 95.5


